At the reporting date, the carrying amounts of Asciano’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

		  Asciano	 Parent
		  December	 December
		  2007	 2007
		  $’000	 $’000

Fixed interest rate instruments
Financial assets1		  107,714	 93,184
Financial liabilities		  (775)	 –
		  106,939	 93,184

Variable interest rate instruments
Financial assets		  225,630	 156,200
Financial liabilities		  (4,930,298)	 (5,114,011)
		  (4,704,668)	 (4,957,811)

1	 Includes fair value of interest rate swaps.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed interest rate instruments
As at 31 December 2007, Asciano had no fixed interest rate financial assets and liabilities accounted for
at fair value through profit or loss, nor had Asciano designated any derivatives as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date
would not have affected profit or loss or equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable interest rate instruments
A change of 1% (100 basis points) per annum in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts for the period shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables remain constant.

	 Income Statements	 Equity
	 1%	 1%	 1%	 1%
	 (100 bp)	 (100 bp)	 (100 bp)	 (100 bp)
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Variable interest rate instruments	 (11,017)	 11,017	 –	 –
Interest rate swaps	 –	 –	 82,480	 (86,160)
	 (11,017)	 11,017	 82,480	 (86,160)

Asciano Limited Half Year Report for the period to 31 December 2007	 107

Exchange rate risk
The table below provides details of settlement dates, amounts to be received and contractual exchange
rates of Asciano’s outstanding exchange rate hedging contracts:

	 Weighted
	 average	 Foreign	 Contract	 Fair
	 exchange	 currency	 value	 value	 Total
	 rate	 ’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Buy US dollar	 0.826	 10,567	 12,838	 (695)	 (695)
Buy Euro	 0.552	 599	 1,091	 (80)	 (80)
			   13,929	 (775)	 (775)

The fair value of the forward exchange rate contracts at 31 December 2007 was an asset of $11,000 and